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N49RF Project:  Winter Storms 99  

NOAA/A0C/SED N49RF Flight Performance log 

Project No.  425 	Flight No.  I t 	Flight ID: Ciq °  

 

      

SED Crew:  Sri),  t Vi 7  0+6 61' I‘) 	) CC-,- r 	Pr c-k>  

Pre-Flight:  I el 2-4 	 Z  Take-Off: 	g0046  

Mission: 

Z  Landing: 	0 35'7 

ir I 0 

1 	1,11  4 	■ . 	gli , k.sll 	. 

N 
A 
V 

IRS #1 ,Z..<71-041,  
IRS #2 
IRS #3 ./ 
GPS Honeywell #1 /..145 
GPS Honeywell #2 

1/`)Ii 
GPS Collins / Fifa 	-1k Of a ....,,,, 
Nose Radar -Collins K-tre Off? IR---4-1400 

Time Temp °C ./ 	3 h-S :l2WW, 	• 
Temp #1 I 	3 i A 3, 0  '../ 
Temp #2 (93,4 4/   

E Temp #3 
1 

A3- 3 Lj  
M Temp #4 ;„3. 5" ti 
P DP Left t4. L Li Cal. Time: 

DP Right 144, ti Cal. Time: 
P Attack Angle (ADCAOA) Zi-4.45 	%/ 
R Slip Angle (BP/DBP)  
E Differential (PQ1/PQ2)  
S Absolute (PS1/PS2) I Coax> .6.4b2-Z .E. 	"Zik.S 
S Check Radome Press. Lines ❑ Date: qqo  I --2:Z_ 
S DOWN PRT-5 .;%. Open? ❑ NJ_ Closed? 0-  7.// a 

MADS (WINDS/DISCWIN) /u,41,.5 # DATs: 	/ 	eriff-'1  
S 
T 

MADS Printer > Paper? Ill/ ..),..i.- Printer Power off? 
MADS Cal. Date: Tic> as'{ QC time / 4.,38 	SAS QC time 	035. 9  

E  

M 

WINDS r>NET BCAST cr Pi/  si 115 
HAPS System / Time set? g/ j As  # Msg.:/e 	# Fail: 	/o 
AVAPS System / Time set? Er ufrs  
AVAPS Printer .* Paper? 2' jti_ 
Exterior Walk Around Et j (i..6 
Inspect DropSonde Chute Bolts JA •cs  

Satcom (Flight Phone) IZI JAS Off CB? EV \.4.- 
Call COMSAT? ❑ (*292#) /1/444), 	-),,,,.).e.  

1  
S 

FCU/UPS/CB CB's Checked? P/,)A_s UPS off? [Y.....villS. 
AVAPS Sondes # On Board: 	3 I # Dropped: 37 # Good: 	33 
AXBT 	 Ai # On Board: 0 # Dropped. # Good: --"" 
APN-232 1,./ 	JAS 
Modem Power On? g/ c ns 

1 DAT Tape #1 On: 937/ Type: 	v60 Off: ,0 flo3 
2 DAT Tape #2 On: Type: Off: 

Comments: 44P 6cp_s Rc_v(2, 	4 iset-v-i 	swaile4 	ou-r 	1, /396  tz,,,..r.. 

08/27/98 JCPB 



N49RF Winter Storms 99 / AVAPS DropSonde Log 

N49RF Project:  1.-) h1C 	5+Orpts  

Mission: 	/ 0 	Flight #: 	 

  

Flight ID: 	ozoF/V 	, 
; 

System Status:  C4 	

4 

  

    

Drop 

# 
Sonde 

Serial Number 
Chn. 

# 
Time 

(Zulu) 
Press Winds 

time 
Operator 
Initials 

Comments / Drop Status/ 
Failure Reason 

GOOD 
0 offset 

1 9X3 310 2o6 5 a.101 0  1 7 arfql / 
V- 2 913 ?ID 	179 A aIz2 0  L 

3  913 311) /05 --7 l'it( a aS ,--- 
4  ”r 74/0 HO 5 ,..c).s\ c) /.5.-  / 

.v"--  5  983 (2o 	((polo 6 o Si 
6 qs3 gto 557 -7 A 13-k +/.0  36  
7  ?:93 Wa z2.--Z 5 -9,23-) 0 31 / 
8 03 Sao -755 / zva , ty 2/ -,-' 
9  4g3 &a.o 60 aatis 0 a3 i, 

7--  10 153 62,0 51.5 7 .,._5 I 0 31 
11  9k3 z/l0 Oe 5 2).59 .-7 a  1 v 
12 f2C- 72o goo  .,. --),305 4" 1. O e/3 ..---- 

ci/ 13 983 310 	/2? & 23 t / 0 VI 
14 q(90 	oso 	763 ---) a3 /S .6 2-7 .---'1, 

.---- 15 983 Wc2. 	/2e2 5 pa), 1 • G a ■ 
16 783 3/o 	/r7 3 D, 3 	(a 0 ... 	1 
17 733 3 yo 	to b a3.3 i 0 iq /-

c/ 18 783 wo 	osq z./ 23 yi 0 a0 . 
19 q03 390 	osi -7 .35/ 0 2hl  
20 933 	1-1 1 o 	0144 5 3 51 . 5 31  21 ms 	10, 	ibg (,) (90o a  , L/ a,-7 
22 .983 	2/ 0 	..c6" ( 000 g 0 aS 
23 1,23 310 /DO -I 00/3 0 ‘0 
24 983 3yo 090 5 00g, i  . /s (/ 

1.------  25 q'3 3yo 05-7 6 0 / ---7 L. We .s-c, ,_, 	/1..b 	ro,..„ 
26 03 9 1 D arsil I 

olio  
ObYg 0  2.3 t/' 

27  '113 	3/0 	/94  Li 0 lot , Stow r.of ("wk. /1,,,0,,e,e 14,,,,,, ko 
28  7113 	3io 	/44 6 0/0 -7 ,5 3. / 

i 
i 

29  903 	3 No 	log C mn 0 2.5 
30  793 	3/0 	076 --7 0 1.2,-1 14 ao 
31" 703 wo 	ov8 5 o/ f-1 .4 30  //, 

J , 
v 

32 9i3 	34/0 	061 6 -i 0oil .5 )-, .3 
33  983 ‘Ao 	ain 7 oa--.3 0 33 

3Y-4„L„,( 
- gad - 6-4c, 



Drop 

# 

Sonde 
Serial Number 

Chn 
# 

Time (Z) Press. 
offset 

Winds 
time 

Operator 
Init. 

Comments Drop Status G°°° 
5 

34 '4513 Zio /8/ 5 (.2-11 0 ab ,--- 
35 

36 

37 

38 
39 

40 

41 
42 

43 

44 

45 
46 

47 
48 
49 

50 
51 

52 

53 
54 
55 

56 

57 

58 
59 

60 
06/16/98 

AVAPS PRE-FLIGHT CHECK: 
(1) Apply power to computer, VAPS fan and VAPS chassis 
(2) Verify no ER status lights on the four MWG cards 
(3) Set the computer time to GPS time 
(4) Start AVAPS and run the hardware checks via the Utility function 
(5) Start Soundings and set the Project Name and Flight ID (6) Perform a prelaunch check using all four channels simultaneously reading 

one sonde, look for reasonable data and no CRC error status lights, winds data is not expected. All AVAPS chassis status lights should 
be green. 
NORMAL LAUNCH NOTES: 

U When selecting a sonde frequency, select a frequency other than the default (if there is a default), and 
away from other sondes in use. 
U Do not pull the Power Enable Pin during pre-launch setup until after the Umbilical is attached. 
O If pre-launch is complete, and more than 5 minutes remain prior to launch, replace the power Enable 
pin until 5 minutes prior to launch. 
O Don't put the sonde in the launch tube until you have removed the ribbon retaining tape. 
U Don't put the sonde in the tube until you have selected Begin Data Collection, and verified good data 
(good winds data is not expected). 

The Power Enable Pin must be removed for at least two minutes prior to launch to allow for the Sonde GPS Oscillator to warm up. 
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Winter Storm Reconnaissance (Mission 10) 
990208N N49RF 8 Feb 1999 Honolulu - Honolulu 

DATA TYPE  

INE 
Accelerometer 
Temperature Probe 
Altitude (for vertical winds) 
Static Pressure 
Dynamic Pressure 
Dewpoint Probe 

SENSOR or OPTION 

VEW_PITR, VNS_PITR 
ACINS PITR 
AT1 
PALT 
PS1M 
QC1M 
DPRC 

Notes: 

34 dropsondes launched. 

Numerous APN-232 radar altimeter spikes were noted from 211430z-
211545z, 212530z-212610z, 212920z-213145z, and 223425-223445z. 

Take Off 	Land 

Corrected Tower Pressure 	1021.3 	1019.6 
Aircraft Static Pressure 	 1020.0 

Flight Director: Jack Parrish, (813) 828-3310, Ex 3077 



ro '14) 
1 451 	1•'(2, 

/6/ °9 6-5?)  

/50 /9,1 
/ 4-9 51. s- 

(c, 

1443 51,'1 
143 37.2 
I4g 11,1 

NOAA G-IV 

CALL SIGN 
TAIL NUMBER 
ALTITUDE 
AIRSPEED 

POC: Sean White 813.833.3275 
DEPARTURE 

NOAA49 
	

DATE 	08 FEB 99 
N49RF 
	

TIME 	2000Z 
FL410-450 
Mach 0.77 450KTAS 

NCEP DROP LOCATIONS indicated by a drop number. 

# LAT(N)/LONG(W) 	DIST(NM) 
(degrees and minutes) 

zt19-L9/0  	(57 -1-"/.7&91a 

ETE ETA 
Date/Zulu Time 

Honolulu (PHNL) 08/2000 Takeoff time 
ZIGIE (24 19/157 18) 	183 0+35 08/2035 

1 26 35/157 45 	 137 0+20 08/2055 
2 28 45/158 15 	 137 0+20 08/2115 
3 31 00/158 45 	 137 0+20 08/2135 
4 33 15/159 15 	 137 0+20 08/2155 
5 35 25/159 50 	 137 0+20 08/2215 

3 addtional dropsondes 
6 37 40/160 20 	 137 0+20 08/2235 

3 addtional dropsondes 
7 40 00/161 00 	 137 0+20 08/2255 

3 addtional dropsondes 
8 41 45/158 15 	 165 0+20 08/2315 

3 additional dropsondes 
9 43 20/155 20 	 165 0+20 08/2335 	A 4- 21.3 

3 additional dropsondes 4.3 	173,ci 
10 
11 

45 00/152 00 	 165 
42 45/150 40 	 152 

0+20 
0+18 

08/2355 iqg  
- 09/0013 

12 40 30/149 20 	 152 0+18 09/0031 4Z 12 
13 
14 

38 00/148 00 152 
37 co 	S,7 36 00/149 30 	 135 

0+18 
0+18 

09/0049 
09/0107 

4 ( 3 t 
41 cir 

15 34 00/150 50 	 135 0+18 09/0125 	31 V3  
16 32 20/152 00 	 135 0+18 09/0143 	39 	1 0, 
17 30 20/153 15 	 135 0+18 09/0204 	3 	3°  
18 28 20/154 20 	 135 0+18 09/0219 

3 7PD 
ZURIC (26 02/155 35) 	135 0+18 09/0237 
Honolulu (PHNL) 	311 0+48 09/0325 

Cumulative 	3214 7+25 
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